# 香港航空青年團

#### HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Sung Wong Toi Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel 852 2712 8900 Fax 852 2715 6944

From : OC IEU

To : All members

Email : toby.ng@aircadets.org.hk

Cc : CO, DCOs, OC Units and HQ

Ref : (06) in IACE/M/2025

Date : 6 February 2025

# **Application for IACE 2025 – Recruitment of Outgoing Delegates (Details of the First Training Session included)**

The International Air Cadet Exchange 2025 ("IACE 2025") is now open for application. The details are listed as follows:-

## 1. Details for the Exchange

#### Zone A

Date : 8 July 2025 to 23 July 2025

Location : France and Turkey

Exchange Fee: HK\$12,000

#### Zone B

Date : 8 July 2025 to 23 July 2025

Location : South Korea Exchange Fee: HK\$7,000

## 2. Requirements

(a) Age: 18 to 20 (age as of 1 August 2025).

- (b) Pre-requisite: Enrolled in or before 30 June 2024 with records of a minimum of 30 service hours and recommended by OC Unit.
- (c) Cadet members and officer trainees are welcome to join.

All delegates must attend all training sessions which will be held in the first quarter of 2025. The selection will be based on the performance of the delegates. Details of the first training session are as follows:-

Date : 2 March 2025 (Sunday)

Time : 1000 - 1700 hrs

Venue : Wing Headquarters, Sai Ying Pun Community Complex, 2 High Street

Dress Code : No 2A SD

# 香港航空青年團

## HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Sung Wong Toi Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel 852 2712 8900 Fax 852 2715 6944

Joining Instructions will be announced in due course for more information. IACE dress code and uniform regulations will be introduced in the training sessions.

Senior and Cadet Members who have participated in the IACE programme for three years as an outgoing delegate, local escort or organizing committee member shall be awarded the IACE Recognition Badge. Outgoing delegates who have participated this year will be recorded and count towards the award.

Interested members please send the Information Form (copy attached), service records, recommendation from your OC Unit and copy of your passport by email to <a href="mailto:toby.ng@aircadets.org.hk">toby.ng@aircadets.org.hk</a> on or before 22 February 2025. The original of the above documents will be collected during the first day of training.

Should you need further information, please feel free to contact Flt Lt Jason T Y CHEUK, OIC – IACE 2025 Outbound Operations at <u>jason.cheuk@aircadets.org.hk</u>.

Toby Y P NG
Acting Wing Commander
Officer Commanding International Exchange Unit

Encl.